
NRA 151st Imperial Meeting

Civilian Methuen - Historic Individual

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

Position Name Class 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total

The Methuen Bayonet        

1 Ellett, S LERA A 2 7 38 2 5 30 3 4 31 3 0 15 6 3 42 156

Next Best Scores

2 Waite, T LERA A 1 4 21 3 5 35 4 4 36 5 1 29 2 6 34 155

3 Tong, W KLSM BLUE 2 4 26 5 1 29 5 2 33 2 4 26 4 2 28 142

4 Standage, M LERA B 1 3 17 3 3 27 6 2 38 3 4 31 2 4 26 139

5 Blackmore-Heal, ALERA B 2 5 30 1 4 21 4 2 28 0 3 12 5 4 41 132

6 Glover, E BYSA 1 5 25 2 2 18 4 2 28 0 6 24 0 7 28 123

7 Winning, K The Volunteers 0 3 12 1 5 25 1 4 21 3 4 31 1 7 33 122

8 Jah, M KLSM BLUE 1 1 9 2 3 22 5 2 33 1 4 21 1 7 33 118

9 Bull, C BYSA 1 2 13 2 4 26 3 2 23 0 6 24 3 4 31 117

10 Drummond, B LERA B 0 4 16 1 5 25 2 3 22 1 6 29 1 4 21 113



NRA 151st Imperial Meeting

Civilian Methuen - Historic

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

The Mauser Trophy & 7 NRA Gold Medals 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total

1 LERA A

Ellett, S 2 7 38 2 5 30 3 4 31 3 0 15 6 3 42 156

Waite, T 1 4 21 3 5 35 4 4 36 5 1 29 2 6 34 155

Benneyworth, P 0 2 8 3 3 27 3 2 23 2 3 22 1 6 29 109

Kent, M 3 3 27 0 4 16 1 5 25 0 4 16 1 4 21 105

Yucelt, E 0 2 8 1 8 37 3 3 27 0 7 28 0 1 4 104

Isherwood, S 1 2 13 1 4 21 0 3 12 2 2 18 2 7 38 102

 115 166 154 128 168 731

7 NRA Silver Medals

2 LERA B

Standage, M 1 3 17 3 3 27 6 2 38 3 4 31 2 4 26 139

Blackmore-Heal, A 2 5 30 1 4 21 4 2 28 0 3 12 5 4 41 132

Drummond, B 0 4 16 1 5 25 2 3 22 1 6 29 1 4 21 113

Foreman, J 0 5 20 2 2 18 3 4 31 0 4 16 2 1 14 99

Jennings, A 1 3 17 2 3 22 1 5 25 0 0 0 2 2 18 82

Daysh, W 0 4 16 3 1 19 2 1 14 0 1 4 0 2 8 61

116 132 158 92 128 626

Next Best Scores

3 KLSM BLUE

Tong, W 2 4 26 5 1 29 5 2 33 2 4 26 4 2 28 142

Jah, M 1 1 9 2 3 22 5 2 33 1 4 21 1 7 33 118

Wattam, S 0 5 20 2 4 26 3 2 23 1 3 17 0 5 20 106

Jary, V 1 3 17 1 3 17 4 4 36 0 2 8 2 4 26 104

Kennerley, T 2 0 10 0 3 12 3 3 27 3 2 23 1 3 17 89

Brown, B 0 2 8 2 1 14 1 1 9 2 3 22 2 1 14 67

90 120 161 117 138 626

4 BYSA

Glover, E 1 5 25 2 2 18 4 2 28 0 6 24 0 7 28 123

Bull, C 1 2 13 2 4 26 3 2 23 0 6 24 3 4 31 117

Derry, J 1 1 9 2 4 26 2 6 34 4 0 20 1 4 21 110

Parker, C 0 1 4 1 4 21 4 3 32 2 3 22 0 7 28 107

Thomas, A 1 3 17 0 3 12 2 4 26 0 4 16 0 3 12 83

Studholme, D 2 1 14 2 2 18 1 1 9 0 3 12 0 5 20 73

82 121 152 118 140 613

5 LERA C

Grey, J 2 6 34 0 3 12 1 4 21 2 2 18 1 5 25 110

Fisher, K 3 2 23 0 6 24 0 6 24 1 3 17 2 3 22 110

Footitt, R 2 3 22 3 2 23 1 4 21 0 2 8 0 1 4 78

Tacey, G 1 4 21 0 1 4 1 5 25 1 3 17 0 2 8 75

Wu, G 0 1 4 1 2 13 2 3 22 2 3 22 1 2 13 74

Silverlight, C 0 1 4 2 1 14 2 2 18 0 3 12 1 1 9 57

108 90 131 94 81 504

6 The Volunteers

Winning, K 0 3 12 1 5 25 1 4 21 3 4 31 1 7 33 122

Mcmillan, V 0 3 12 0 4 16 2 3 22 3 3 27 2 1 14 91

Howell, J 2 4 26 0 5 20 0 3 12 0 2 8 0 3 12 78

Rigby, M 0 4 16 0 2 8 1 3 17 0 4 16 0 2 8 65

Potts, A 1 3 17 0 3 12 0 1 4 0 2 8 1 4 21 62

Holloway, R 0 1 4 0 0 0 2 3 22 0 3 12 2 2 18 56

87 81 98 102 106 474



7 TNHR

Poulton, H 2 4 26 0 2 8 1 6 29 2 4 26 1 4 21 110

Dawe, A 0 5 20 3 1 19 3 2 23 2 3 22 1 3 17 101

Beckett, P 0 4 16 0 3 12 3 1 19 1 1 9 1 3 17 73

Habershon, J 0 4 16 0 3 12 3 1 19 1 3 17 0 0 0 64

Holiday, P 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 21 0 3 12 0 4 16 53

Northam, O 0 0 0 1 1 9 1 1 9 0 1 4 0 0 0 22

82 60 120 90 71 423



NRA 151st Imperial Meeting

Civilian Methuen - Practical Individual

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

Position Name Class 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total

The Kukri Trophy

1 Chapman, A HRA A 10 0 50 9 1 49 10 0 50 7 2 43 10 0 50 242

Next Best Scores

2 Ellis, B HRA A 10 0 50 7 3 47 6 4 46 8 2 48 10 0 50 241

3 Cottrell, P LPSC “A” 7 3 47 7 3 47 7 3 47 7 3 47 10 0 50 238

4 Hudson, C LPSC “A” 8 2 48 8 1 44 6 4 46 8 2 48 10 0 50 236

5 Greenaway, N HRA A 9 1 49 8 2 48 7 2 43 6 4 46 9 1 49 235

6 Mcchesney, D IVSC Grey 9 1 49 8 2 48 5 4 41 7 3 47 9 1 49 234

7 Vale, C LPSC “A” 10 0 50 8 2 48 5 4 41 5 5 45 8 2 48 232

8 Sheldon, S HRA B 8 2 48 6 4 46 7 2 43 5 5 45 10 0 50 232

9 Wade, R HRA A 5 5 45 6 4 46 7 3 47 5 5 45 8 2 48 231

10 St Aubyn, N HRA A 10 0 50 5 4 41 6 3 42 7 3 47 9 1 49 229



NRA 151st Imperial Meeting

Civilian Methuen - Practical Optic

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

The Mauser Trophy & 7 NRA Gold Medals 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total

1 HRA A

Chapman, A 10 0 50 9 1 49 10 0 50 7 2 43 10 0 50 242

Ellis, B 10 0 50 7 3 47 6 4 46 8 2 48 10 0 50 241

Greenaway, N 9 1 49 8 2 48 7 2 43 6 4 46 9 1 49 235

Wade, R 5 5 45 6 4 46 7 3 47 5 5 45 8 2 48 231

St Aubyn, N 10 0 50 5 4 41 6 3 42 7 3 47 9 1 49 229

Radcliffe, P 6 3 42 3 7 43 5 4 41 7 3 47 9 1 49 222

286 274 269 276 295 1400

7 NRA Silver Medals

2 LPSC “A” 

Cottrell, P 7 3 47 7 3 47 7 3 47 7 3 47 10 0 50 238

Hudson, C 8 2 48 8 1 44 6 4 46 8 2 48 10 0 50 236

Vale, C 10 0 50 8 2 48 5 4 41 5 5 45 8 2 48 232

Dunn, O 10 0 50 6 4 46 3 6 39 6 3 42 10 0 50 227

Camp, M 8 2 48 4 6 44 6 3 42 3 6 39 9 1 49 222

Higgs, R 10 0 50 5 4 41 3 4 31 4 3 32 1 9 41 195

293 270 246 253 288 1350

7 NRA Bronze Medals

3 ATSC

Camp, D 10 0 50 6 4 46 6 4 46 3 5 35 10 0 50 227

Morrow, D 9 1 49 6 4 46 5 3 37 2 7 38 10 0 50 220

Avetoomyan, J 9 1 49 2 8 42 4 5 40 5 4 41 5 5 45 217

Gordon, G 10 0 50 4 5 40 7 2 43 2 6 34 9 1 49 216

Wheeler, R 5 3 37 5 4 41 7 2 43 3 5 35 8 2 48 204

Liew, J 8 2 48 5 2 33 3 6 39 1 4 21 8 2 48 189

283 248 248 204 290 1273

Next Best Scores

4 HRA B

Sheldon, S 8 2 48 6 4 46 7 2 43 5 5 45 10 0 50 232

Cooke, F 9 1 49 4 5 40 6 3 42 6 3 42 10 0 50 223

Greenall, M 2 8 42 6 4 46 4 4 36 6 3 42 10 0 50 216

Tasker, P 10 0 50 7 2 43 5 1 29 4 4 36 10 0 50 208

Macneice, J 3 7 43 1 6 29 6 3 42 4 4 36 7 3 47 197

Dewey, I 5 4 41 2 5 30 3 5 35 4 3 32 7 3 47 185

273 234 227 233 294 1261

5 LPSC “B” 

Dreyer, A 6 4 46 8 1 44 7 2 43 4 6 44 10 0 50 227

Vizard, M 8 2 48 6 4 46 1 7 33 5 5 45 6 4 46 218

Belsey, K 10 0 50 4 6 44 2 4 26 4 5 40 10 0 50 210

Malmstrom, P 4 4 36 5 4 41 4 6 44 3 5 35 10 0 50 206

Straka, J 10 0 50 3 3 27 4 3 32 0 9 36 10 0 50 195

Raistrick, J 10 0 50 6 1 34 3 4 31 1 6 29 8 2 48 192

280 236 209 229 294 1248

6 LPSC “C” 

Coggins, T 9 1 49 3 6 39 1 6 29 2 8 42 9 1 49 208

Downes, M 10 0 50 3 7 43 5 3 37 2 4 26 9 1 49 205

Dunstan, M 10 0 50 5 2 33 5 1 29 5 2 33 10 0 50 195

Nicholls, M 7 3 47 3 3 27 4 5 40 1 6 29 9 1 49 192

Villar, A 9 1 49 5 4 41 4 3 32 1 3 17 9 1 49 188

Thomas, D 3 5 35 3 4 31 7 2 43 3 3 27 4 6 44 180

280 214 210 174 290 1168

7 IVSC Grey



Mcchesney, D 9 1 49 8 2 48 5 4 41 7 3 47 9 1 49 234

Atraghji, D 4 4 36 2 4 26 4 5 40 6 3 42 8 2 48 192

Cave, H 5 5 45 1 9 41 5 2 33 2 3 22 4 5 40 181

Marks, J 3 1 19 4 5 40 4 2 28 3 7 43 6 4 46 176

Lewis, M 3 3 27 5 3 37 6 3 42 1 3 17 7 3 47 170

Lee, M 3 7 43 5 1 29 2 4 26 2 2 18 9 1 49 165

219 221 210 189 279 1118

8 TUNNEL

Stevens, R 9 1 49 6 3 42 6 2 38 9 1 49 9 1 49 227

Whiting, A 10 0 50 4 1 24 4 5 40 5 4 41 10 0 50 205

Cornish, P 8 2 48 4 5 40 3 3 27 1 3 17 8 2 48 180

Brown, M 9 1 49 3 3 27 4 2 28 1 4 21 6 4 46 171

Cheeseman, J 3 6 39 2 1 14 1 4 21 2 5 30 6 4 46 150

Whiting, C 7 2 43 3 1 19 2 1 14 3 1 19 9 1 49 144

278 166 168 177 288 1077

9 KLSM RED

Walker, D 10 0 50 5 4 41 5 3 37 4 3 32 9 1 49 209

Cooper, S 5 5 45 3 5 35 3 6 39 3 3 27 5 5 45 191

Tancock, C 6 4 46 3 3 27 3 6 39 2 4 26 6 3 42 180

Gurbutt, M 6 4 46 5 2 33 2 4 26 1 3 17 4 6 44 166

Morris, B 8 1 44 3 2 23 2 1 14 3 3 27 5 5 45 153

Harris, S 9 1 49 2 3 22 1 1 9 2 4 26 8 1 44 150

280 181 164 155 269 1049

10 IVSC Blue

Walters, C 9 1 49 4 4 36 3 4 31 4 4 36 9 1 49 201

Walters, G 7 3 47 4 5 40 3 4 31 3 3 27 8 2 48 193

Leece, C 7 3 47 2 3 22 6 2 38 3 4 31 7 3 47 185

Maynard, J 0 8 32 3 4 31 3 5 35 1 5 25 1 9 41 164

Summers, C 6 2 38 3 2 23 2 4 26 1 6 29 6 4 46 162

Hookings, D 4 3 32 1 1 9 1 4 21 2 1 14 5 1 29 105

245 161 182 162 260 1010


